OFFICE OF THE

Washington County Engineer
Roger E. Wright, PE, PS, County Engineer

CHANGE ORDER 1
TO: ROR Utility Services Group
PROJECT: Devola Sanitary Sewer Improvements - Phase 2
DATE: January 24, 2023

The orginal completion date for all work based on the 8/18/2022 Notice to Proceed was:

Project Milestone Days from Notice to Proceed | Completion Date

Sewer Main Completion 260 working days September 1, 2023
50% of the total pump stations operational | December 31, 2023

Substantial Completion, 80% of the total pump stations ' March 27, 2025

operational ‘ 650 working days

Final Completion — Entire project completed } 780 working days October 1, 2025

Due to documented material delay of 4" & 6" DIPS FM pipe, with material supplier providing an
estimated delivery date of mid December 2022, and with supplier now estimating delivery date
around 2/8/2023. This material delay resulting in a time extension of 56 days.

The revised completion date for all work excluding Final Completion date is:

Days from Notice to Completion Date Revised
Project Milestone Proceed Completion Date
Sewer Main Completion 260 working days September 1, 2023 Oct. 27,2023
50% of the total pump stations operational December 31, 2023 Feb. 25, 2024
Substantial Completion, 80% of the total pump March 27, 2025 May 22, 2025
stations operational 650 working days
] Final Completion — Entire project completed 780 working days | October 1, 2025

AN

Roger E. Wright, P.E.[P.S.
Washington County Engineer

1/26/2023

{"/. /4]/5

SASANITARY SEWER\I PROJECTS\Devola Sewer\2019 Devola Sewer Phase 2 Project WSP Devola Sewer Phase 2 Design and
Bid\A FINAL PLANS\0 Post Bid Docs\Change Order\Change Order 1\NoticeToProceed Change Order |.docx




